Product Change No�fica�on
TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-023716 PCN Date: 02-DEC-22
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).
General Product Descrip�on:
Carbon Composi�on Resistors - Type CBT series 5% tolerance
Descrip�on of Changes

per PCN
Customer
Drawing
Customer Part
Number
Alias Part
Number(s)
Subs�tute Part
Number
Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)
Descrip�on Of
Difference
2-1625876-9 YES "CBT50J100R"
1-1625875-2 YES "CBT25J1K0" 7-1625875-1 Tolerance 10%
1-1625875-6 YES "CBT25J1R0" 5-1625875-6 Tolerance 10%
1-1625876-8 YES "CBT50J1K0" 2-2176547-1 Tolerance 10%
1625875-5 YES "CBT25J100R" 6-1625875-5 Tolerance 10%
1625875-6 YES "CBT25J10K" 7-1625875-7 Tolerance 10%
2-1625875-6 YES "CBT25J330R" 6-1625875-8 Tolerance 10%
3-1625875-6 YES "CBT25J4K7" 7-1625875-5 Tolerance 10%
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part

Specifications subject to
change
For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
Discontinuance 5% tolerance versions
As a result of manufacturing equipment and process constraints, as well as the corresponding level
of production efficiency linked to our CBT series, we will cease production of this product line at 5%
tolerance configuration in 2023.
In an effort to enable our customers to keep their projects running we will continue to produce the
10% tolerance configuration, and would recommend those as direct replacements for the
discontinued 5% tolerance models. Please refer to the table below for a detailed list of discontinued
vs replacement parts.
CBT25
Current Part   Replacement Part
TCPN Part Description Alias   Alias Description TCPN
2-1625875-0 CBT 1/4 5% 22K CBT25J22K   CBT25K22K CBT 1/4 10% 22K 7-1625875-9
3-1625875-5 CBT 1/4 5% 47R CBT25J47R   CBT25K47R CBT 1/4 10% 47R 6-1625875-3
2-1625875-2 CBT 1/4 5% 2K2 CBT25J2K2   CBT25K2K2 CBT 1/4 10% 2K2 7-1625875-3
2-1625875-4 CBT 1/4 5% 2R2 CBT25J2R2   CBT25K2R2 CBT 1/4 10% 2R2 5-1625875-8
2-1625875-7 CBT 1/4 5% 33K CBT25J33K   CBT25K33K CBT 1/4 10% 33K 8-1625875-0
3-1625875-3 CBT 1/4 5% 470R CBT25J470R   CBT25K470R CBT 1/4 10% 470R 6-1625875-9
1-1625875-0 CBT 1/4 5% 15K CBT25J15K   CBT25K15K CBT 1/4 10% 15K 7-1625875-8
1625875-5 CBT 1/4 5% 100R CBT25J100R   CBT25K100R CBT 1/4 10% 100R 6-1625875-5
1625875-7 CBT 1/4 5% 10R CBT25J10R   CBT25K10R CBT 1/4 10% 10R 1625875-2
3-1625875-9 CBT 1/4 5% 680R CBT25J680R   CBT25K680R CBT 1/4 10% 680R 7-1625875-0
4-1625875-2 CBT 1/4 5% 6K8 CBT25J6K8   CBT25K6K8 CBT 1/4 10% 6K8 7-1625875-6
1-1625875-9 CBT 1/4 5% 220R CBT25J220R   CBT25K220R CBT 1/4 10% 220R 6-1625875-7
1625875-6 CBT 1/4 5% 10K CBT25J10K   CBT25K10K CBT 1/4 10% 10K 7-1625875-7
2-1625875-8 CBT 1/4 5% 33R CBT25J33R   CBT25K33R CBT 1/4 10% 33R 6-1625875-2
3-1625875-4 CBT 1/4 5% 47K CBT25J47K   CBT25K47K CBT 1/4 10% 47K 8-1625875-1
1-1625875-7 CBT 1/4 5% 1R5 CBT25J1R5   CBT25K1R5 CBT 1/4 10% 1R5 5-1625875-7
2-1625875-1 CBT 1/4 5% 22R CBT25J22R   CBT25K22R CBT 1/4 10% 22R 6-1625875-1
2-1625875-9 CBT 1/4 5% 3K3 CBT25J3K3   CBT25K3K3 CBT 1/4 10% 3K3 7-1625875-4
3-1625875-1 CBT 1/4 5% 3R3 CBT25J3R3   CBT25K3R3 CBT 1/4 10% 3R3 5-1625875-9
1-1625875-3 CBT 1/4 5% 1K5 CBT25J1K5   CBT25K1K5 CBT 1/4 10% 1K5 7-1625875-2
1625875-9 CBT 1/4 5% 150R CBT25J150R   CBT25K150R CBT 1/4 10% 150R 6-1625875-6
3-1625875-6 CBT 1/4 5% 4K7 CBT25J4K7   CBT25K4K7 CBT 1/4 10% 4K7 7-1625875-5
4-1625875-0 CBT 1/4 5% 68K CBT25J68K   CBT25K68K CBT 1/4 10% 68K 8-1625875-2
4-1625875-1 CBT 1/4 5% 68R CBT25J68R   CBT25K68R CBT 1/4 10% 68R 6-1625875-4
1-1625875-6 CBT 1/4 5% 1R0 CBT25J1R0   CBT25K1R0 CBT 1/4 10% 1R0 5-1625875-6
2-1625875-6 CBT 1/4 5% 330R CBT25J330R   CBT25K330R CBT 1/4 10% 330R 6-1625875-8
   Carbon Composition Resistors – Type CBT Series
CBT 5% PCN Document 10/22 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified
Dimensions Shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to
change
For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
4-1625875-3 CBT 1/4 5% 6R8 CBT25J6R8   CBT25K6R8 CBT 1/4 10% 6R8 6-1625875-0
1-1625875-2 CBT 1/4 5% 1K0 CBT25J1K0   CBT25K1K0 CBT 1/4 10% 1K0 7-1625875-1
CBT50
Current Part   Replacement Part
TCPN Part Description Alias   Alias Part Description TCPN
1-1625876-8 CBT 1/2 5% 1K0 CBT50J1K0   CBT50K1K0 CBT 1/2 10% 1K0 2-2176547-1
4-1625876-3 CBT 1/2 5% 1R5 CBT50J1R5   CBT50K1R5 CBT 1/2 10% 1R5 2176547-2
5-1625876-1 CBT 1/2 5% 330R CBT50J330R   CBT50K330R CBT 1/2 10% 330R 1-2176547-7
5-1625876-8 CBT 1/2 5% 4K7 CBT50J4K7   CBT50K4K7 CBT 1/2 10% 4K7 2-2176547-4
6-1625876-1 CBT 1/2 5% 68K CBT50J68K   CBT50K68K CBT 1/2 10% 68K 3-2176547-0
6-1625876-3 CBT 1/2 5% 6K8 CBT50J6K8   CBT50K6K8 CBT 1/2 10% 6K8 2-2176547-5
2-1625876-1 CBT 1/2 5% 4R7 CBT50J4R7   CBT50K4R7 CBT 1/2 10% 4R7 2176547-5
2-1625876-3 CBT 1/2 5% 680R CBT50J680R   CBT50K680R CBT 1/2 10% 680R 1-1625876-6
7-1625876-6
CBT 1/2 5% 220R
BULK CBT50J220RB   CBT50K220RB
CBT 1/2 10% 220R
BULK 1-2176547-6
1625876-4 CBT 1/2 5% 3R3 CBT50J3R3   CBT50K3R3 CBT 1/2 10% 3R3 2176547-4
2-1625876-6 CBT 1/2 5% 2R2 CBT50J2R2   CBT50K2R2 CBT 1/2 10% 2R2 2176547-3
2-1625876-0 CBT 1/2 5% 27R CBT50J27R   CBT50K27R CBT 1/2 10% 27R 1-2176547-0
4-1625876-5 CBT 1/2 5% 220R CBT50J220R   CBT50K220R CBT 1/2 10% 220R 1-1625876-0
5-1625876-2 CBT 1/2 5% 33K CBT50J33K   CBT50K33K CBT 1/2 10% 33K 2-2176547-8
5-1625876-7 CBT 1/2 5% 47K CBT50J47K   CBT50K47K CBT 1/2 10% 47K 2-2176547-9
4-1625876-8 CBT 1/2 5% 2K2 CBT50J2K2   CBT50K2K2 CBT 1/2 10% 2K2 2-2176547-3
1625876-2 CBT 1/2 5% 22R CBT50J22R   CBT50K22R CBT 1/2 10% 22R 2176547-9
3-1625876-9 CBT 1/2 5% 15R CBT50J15R   CBT50K15R CBT 1/2 10% 15R 2176547-8
6-1625876-2 CBT 1/2 5% 68R CBT50J68R   CBT50K68R CBT 1/2 10% 68R 1-2176547-4
6-1625876-5 CBT 1/2 5% 6R8 CBT50J6R8   CBT50K6R8 CBT 1/2 10% 6R8 2176547-6
6-1625876-9 CBT 1/2 5% 56R CBT50J56R   CBT50K56R CBT 1/2 10% 56R 1-2176547-3
7-1625876-2 CBT 1/2 5% 820R CBT50J820R   CBT50K820R CBT 1/2 10% 820R 2-2176547-0
1-1625876-7 CBT 1/2 5% 1R0 CBT50J1R0   CBT50K1R0 CBT 1/2 10% 1R0 2176547-1
1625876-5 CBT 1/2 5% 47R CBT50J47R   CBT50K47R CBT 1/2 10% 47R 1-2176547-2
2-1625876-9 CBT 1/2 5% 100R CBT50J100R   CBT50K100R CBT 1/2 10% 100R 1625876-7
3-1625876-2 CBT 1/2 5% 10K CBT50J10K   CBT50K10K CBT 1/2 10% 10K 2-2176547-6
3-1625876-4 CBT 1/2 5% 10R CBT50J10R   CBT50K10R CBT 1/2 10% 10R 2176547-7
3-1625876-6 CBT 1/2 5% 150R CBT50J150R   CBT50K150R CBT 1/2 10% 150R 1-2176547-5
4-1625876-0 CBT 1/2 5% 1K5 CBT50J1K5   CBT50K1K5 CBT 1/2 10% 1K5 2-2176547-2
4-1625876-6 CBT 1/2 5% 22K CBT50J22K   CBT50K22K CBT 1/2 10% 22K 2-2176547-7
5-1625876-3 CBT 1/2 5% 33R CBT50J33R   CBT50K33R CBT 1/2 10% 33R 1-2176547-1
5-1625876-6 CBT 1/2 5% 470R CBT50J470R   CBT50K470R CBT 1/2 10% 470R 1-2176547-9
7-1625876-4 CBT 1/2 5% 360R CBT50J360R   CBT50K390R CBT 1/2 10% 390R 1-2176547-8
   Carbon Composition Resistors
1773192 Rev E 10/2022 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified

2000 60±5 75±5 275±5
CBT50 2000 65±5 75±5 455±5
How To Order
CBT 25 J 10K
Common Part Size Tolerance Resistance Value
CBT – Carbon
Composition
Resistor
25 – 0.25W
50 – 0.5W
J – 5%
K – 10%
M – 20%
1Ω - 1R0
100Ω - 100R